
Pointer Update March 1, 2019 

Important News: 
● Congratulations to RJ Riley for becoming a State Champion in Wrestling 

and to the rest of the wrestling team for a very successful season. 
Congratulations to the rest of the state placers as well: 
Mason Hayes 2nd...State Runner-up 
Christian Carney 3rd 
Trevor Edelen 3rd 
Devin Swearingen 6th 
Cameron Hicks 6th 
Jaeden Stanley 6th 

● Congratulations to Juan Garcia, Caleb Jenkins and Jake Pullan who made the Times Record All Area Team in 
bowling. 

● Congratulations to the following Pointers for becoming Regional winners in our National History Day contest 
held at UAFS. They will now advance to the State competition at UCA on April 13.  
Freddy Ward, Blake Wasson, Levi Smith for their documentary on Margaret Thatcher. 
Jenna Wheeler her documentary on the Kent State Massacre. 
Trevor Johnson and Logan Brothers for their performance on Abraham Lincoln.  

● Congratulations to both of the VBHS Robotics teams. They have qualified to compete in the state competition 
that will be held at ATU on March 9th. 

● National Honor Society is offering ACT classes to Sophomores and Juniors who would like help improving 
their score. The classes will be held April 9th and 11th after school, exact time will be announced. Sign-ups will 
be passed around in your English class, and we will keep you updated with details.  

● The Crawford County Conservation Board of Directors has extended the application deadline for our Education 
Scholarship to March 19, 2019. See Mrs. Hurst if you would like a copy. 

● ATTENTION, JUNIORS!  JAG (Jobs for Arkansas Graduates) is a class that gives you credit for both classwork 
AND your paid employment outside of school.  Get your application packet from Mrs. Burton in Room S208 or 
from the Counseling Center and turn it in by March 8th to be considered.  Limited spaces available, so don’t wait! 

● Art Club T-shirts are ready to be picked up in Mrs. Nicodemus' room in N107B. If you didn't order a t-shirt, there 
are extras available for $10.  

● Any Art Club member interested in going on a museum field trip on April 4th to Tulsa needs to pick up a 
permission slip from Mrs. Holland in room N111. 

● Seniors - If you have not yet ordered your cap and gown, you may do so by going online to www.jostens.com or 
by calling 1-800-567-8367. 

● The 2019 Pointer Yearbook is now on sale.  Cost is $45. Order forms are available from Mrs. Moose's room -S211 
- and from the front office.  Orders may also be placed online at yearbookforever.com 

● Students:  Parent excuse notes for an absence must be turned in within 5 days after you return to school. 
 

http://www.jostens.com/
http://yearbookforever.com/


Friday, March 1 
Happy Birthday, Coach Chris Bryant! 
4:00pm Soccer vs. Clarksville @ Home  
               (JVB/VB/VG) 
5:00pm Softball vs. Paris @ Home (V/JV) 
8:00pm Baseball @ Pulaski Robinson in  
               First Pitch Classic 
 
Saturday, March 2 
4:30pm Baseball in First Pitch Classic @ 
              Pulaski Academy 
 
Sunday, March 3 
 
Monday, March 4 
Happy Birthday, Coach Brandy Mosby! 
5:00pm Softball vs. Mansfield @ Home (V/JV) 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Upcoming  Spring  Dates:  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday, March 5 
Happy Birthday, Kim Murdock! 
3:30pm James Lemley Quad City Meet @ Home 
4:30pm Soccer @ Siloam Springs (JVG/VG/VB) 
5:00pm Softball vs. Southside @ Home (JV/V) 
6:30pm Project Graduation Meeting in  
               VBHS Commons 
 
Wednesday, March 6 
MORNING EVENT - CLUB MEETINGS 
8:45-9:05am - FBLA, Educators Rising, HOPE, Yoga 
9:05-9:30am - Cultures in Action, HOSA, TARS, YDA 
5:00pm Freshman Baseball @ Greenwood 
 
Thursday, March 7 
MORNING EVENT - CAPS CONFERENCES 
5:00pm Softball vs. Alma @ Home (V/JV) 
 
Friday, March 8 
Boys Soccer in River Valley Cup @ Home 
Girls Soccer in River Valley Cup @ Greenwood 
Last Day to register for April ACT 
 
 
 

Tuesday, March 12 

Early Dismissal @ 2:00pm 
P/T Conferences 
3:30-6:30pm 

Wednesday, March 13  Student vs. Faculty Event 

Thursday, March 14 

Early Dismissal @ 2:00pm 
P/T Conferences 
3:30-6:30pm 

Friday, March 15  No School 

Monday, March 18 thru 
Friday, March 22  Spring Break 

Wednesday, April 10  Senior Cap & Gown Photos 

Tues & Wed, April 16/17  ACT Aspire for sophomores 

Friday, April 19  No School - Good Friday 

Monday, April 22  Spring Play 

Monday, April 22  Arkansas Scholars Awards 

Thursday, April 25  Top 40 Banquet 

Saturday, May 4  Prom 

Monday, May 6  AM - AP Govt. & Politics 

Monday, May 6  PM - AP Environmental Sci. 

Tuesday, May 7  AM - AP Spanish  

Tuesday, May 7  PM - AP Physics I 

Tuesday, May 7  Scholarship Night 



Upcoming Spring Dates 
           (Cont.) 

Wednesday, May 8  AM - AP English Lit 

Wednesday, May 8  PM - AP European History 

Thursday, May 9  AM - AP Chemistry 

Thursday, May 9  PM - AP Psychology 

Friday, May 10  AM - AP US History 

Friday, May 10  PM - AP Studio Art 

Monday, May 13  AM - AP Biology 

Tuesday, May 14  Sr Sem Exams - Pds 2, 4, &  6 

Tuesday, May 14  AM - AP Calculus AB/BC 

Wednesday, May 15 
Senior Semester Exams - 
Periods 1, 3, 5, and 7 

Wednesday, May 15  AM - AP English Language 

Thursday, May 16  AM - AP World History 

Thursday, May 16  PM - AP Statistics 

Sunday, May 19  Baccalaureate 

Friday, May 24 
Semester Exams - Periods 
2,, 4, and 6 

Friday, May 24  VBHS Graduation 

Monday, May 27  No School - Memorial Day 

Tuesday, May 28 
Semester Exams - Periods 
1, 3, 5, and 7 

Wednesday, May 29 
Make-up Semester Exams 
Last Day for  Students 

Thursday, May 30  Last Day for Teachers 

 

  

 
 
Projects and Assignments 

Teacher  Course  Project  Due Date  More Information 
Carlson  Principles of 

Biomedical 
Science 

Heart Quiz  Wed., March 6  rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us  

 

mailto:rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us

